
DocuSign Envelope ID: B912523C-C5A2-4068-B3DA-2EC313ECABB0 

CID. 
Office of the Purchasing Agent 

Collin County Administration Building ., Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 

McKinney, TX 75071 
972-548-4165 

Vendor: SPG Vending Solutions, LLC 
505 110th Street 
Arlington, TX 76001 

Contract No. IFB 2021-230 
Contract: Vending Services 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT 

1 Renew contract for a 1-year period of December 1, 2022 through and including November 30, 2023. 

2 In accordance with Section 4.3.1 Price Redetermination clause, change pricing to proposed 
pricing per the attached documentation. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified 
in writing signed by both parties. 

Change Order No. 1 has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court 
by Court Order No. 2022-1266-11-21 effective on December 1, 2022. 

ACCEPTED BY: 

s~ 
TAYLOR VAUGHAN 

(Print Name) 

TITLE: Exec. Director 

DATE: November 8, 2022 

~ DocuSigned by: 

.L~~AE~s~i 
.:>11.:11'11/-\ I Url.C 

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB 
(Print Name) 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION 

PURCHASING AGENT 
11/22/2022 

Awarded by Court Order No. 2021-931-09-27 

Renewal No. 1 Court Order No. 2022-1266-11-21 

Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. 2022-1266-11-21 Summary renewal , price redetermination ---------

1 



DocuSign Envelope ID: B912523C-C5A2-4068-B3DA-2EC313ECABB0 

IFB 2021-230 Vending Services 

Line# Description 

2 PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD BOTTLE DRINKS - Water 

2 AL Tl jl6.9oz_ Bottled Water .................................................................................................... .. 
3 PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD BOTTLE DRINKS - 20 oz Flavored Water 

4 

5 

6 

PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD BOTTLE DRINKS - 20 oz Sodas and Non-

Carbonated Beverages 

PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD CAN DRINKS - 12 oz Sodas and Non-Carbonated 

Beverages 

PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD CAN DRINKS - Juice, 12 oz can 

7 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Chips, various.1 oz.ba .... g ____ _ 

7 AL Tl l!.:~.oz Chips .................................................................... . 

8 .. PRODUCT SAMPLING: .. Baked.Chips,_ various .1. oz .bag ..................................................... . 

8 AL Tl l.l.5oz .Baked_Chips ............................................................................................................................... . 
9 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Vanilla Wafers 

10 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Candy Bars, various brands 

11 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Vanilla Mini Cookies 

12 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Shortbread Cookies 

13 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Lemon Cookies 

14 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Chocolate Chip Cookies 

15 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Tiny Twist Pretzels 

16 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Homestyle Chocolate Chip Cookies 

17 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Nutri Grain Bar 

18 PRODUCT SAMPLING: Crackers - Peanut Butter 

19 PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD FOOD - Yogurt - minimum 6 oz container 

20 PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD FOOD - Chicken Salad Sandwich 

21 PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD FOOD - Tuna Salad Sandwich 

22 PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD FOOD - Ham and Cheese Sandwich 

23 PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD FOOD - Shaved Roast Beef Sandwich 

24 PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD FOOD - Shaved Turkey Sandwich 

25 PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD FOOD - Pimiento Cheese Sandwich 

26 PRODUCT SAMPLING: COLD FOOD - Breakfast Croissant 

27 PRODUCT SAMPLING: MICROWAVEABLE SNACK ITEM - Popcorn 

28 PRODUCT SAMPLING: MICROWAVEABLE FOOD ITEM - 8 oz. Pizza 

29 PRODUCT SAMPLING: MICROWAVEABLE FOOD ITEM - Sausage Biscuits 

30 PRODUCT SAMPLING: MICROWAVEABLE FOOD ITEM - Hot Pockets 

31 PRODUCT SAMPLING: MICROWAVEABLE FOOD ITEM - BBQ Beef 

32 PRODUCT SAMPLING: MICROWAVEABLE FOOD ITEM - Steak Sandwich 

33 PRODUCT SAMPLING: MICROWAVEABLE FOOD ITEM - Hot Dog 
33 AL Tl )Twin Chili Cheese Dogs .................. _ ......... ·---· 

SPG Vending Solutions, Inc. 

Current Proposed 

Price Price 

$1.50 

$1.25 

$2.00 

$1.50 

$1.00 

$1.25 

$0.75 

$1.10 

$0.75 

$1.10 

$1.00 

$1.25 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$0.85 

$1.75 

$3.00 

$3.00 

$3.00 

$3.00 

$3.00 

$3.00 

$3.75 

$1.00 

$3.25 

$2.50 

$1.75 

$4.25 

$4.25 

$2.00 

$3.75 

$2.00 

$1.25 

$1.25 

$1.25 

$1.50 

$1.25 

$1.25 

$1.25 

$1.25 

$1.25 

$1.25 

$1.25 

$1.00 

% 

Increase 

33% 

14% 

14% 

25% 

20% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

18% 




